

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 17-00022-01-BR
 Estimate: 1,029,093.53

 Date: 18-Apr-18
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Civil Constructors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.							
Address of Bidder:		1166 Lake Ave, Woodstock, IL 60098		2283 Route 20 East Freeport, IL 61032		75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136							
Proposal Guarantee:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond							
Terms:													
Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Removal and Disposal of Unsuit. Material		CuYd	810	10.0000	\$ 8,100.00	5.00000	\$ 4,050.00	18.0000	\$ 14,580.00	26.0000	\$ 21,060.00	
2	Channel Excavation		CuYd	1315	12.0000	\$ 15,780.00	5.00000	\$ 6,575.00	14.5000	\$ 19,067.50	35.0000	\$ 46,025.00	
3	Furnished Excavation		CuYd	3152	13.0000	\$ 40,976.00	8.00000	\$ 25,216.00	24.0000	\$ 75,648.00	10.0000	\$ 31,520.00	
4	Granular Embankment, Special		Ton	360	28.0000	\$ 10,080.00	65.00000	\$ 23,400.00	21.0000	\$ 7,560.00	25.0000	\$ 9,000.00	
5	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"		SqYd	1404	5.0000	\$ 7,020.00	0.01000	\$ 14.04	4.0000	\$ 5,616.00	4.0000	\$ 5,616.00	
6	Erosion Control Blanket		SqYd	1933	2.5000	\$ 4,832.50	1.85000	\$ 3,576.05	1.2500	\$ 2,416.25	2.0000	\$ 3,866.00	
7	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	470	3.0000	\$ 1,410.00	4.40000	\$ 2,068.00	1.0500	\$ 493.50	0.1000	\$ 47.00	
8	Temporary Ditch Checks		Foot	60	12.0000	\$ 720.00	11.40000	\$ 684.00	12.5000	\$ 750.00	15.0000	\$ 900.00	
9	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	1264	3.0000	\$ 3,792.00	2.85000	\$ 3,602.40	2.5000	\$ 3,160.00	3.0000	\$ 3,792.00	
10	Inlet and Pipe Protection		Each	3	200.0000	\$ 600.00	90.00000	\$ 270.00	125.0000	\$ 375.00	50.0000	\$ 150.00	
11	Stone RipRap, Class A4		SqYd	790	52.0000	\$ 41,080.00	72.95000	\$ 57,630.50	51.0000	\$ 40,290.00	55.0000	\$ 43,450.00	
12	Filter Fabric		SqYd	790	2.5000	\$ 1,975.00	1.00000	\$ 790.00	3.7000	\$ 2,923.00	2.0000	\$ 1,580.00	
13	Subbase Granular Material, Type A 12"		SqYd	3505	15.0000	\$ 52,575.00	21.00000	\$ 73,605.00	12.3000	\$ 43,111.50	12.0000	\$ 42,060.00	
14	Aggregate Base Course, Type A 6"		SqYd	4753	8.0000	\$ 38,024.00	10.50000	\$ 49,906.50	6.2000	\$ 29,468.60	7.0000	\$ 33,271.00	
15	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B		Ton	243	30.0000	\$ 7,290.00	35.00000	\$ 8,505.00	17.0000	\$ 4,131.00	23.0000	\$ 5,589.00	
16	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Pound	10843	0.4000	\$ 4,337.20	0.01000	\$ 108.43	0.0100	\$ 108.43	0.6000	\$ 6,505.80	
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Crs, IL-19.0, N50		Ton	1205	64.0000	\$ 77,120.00	59.00000	\$ 71,095.00	59.0000	\$ 71,095.00	66.0000	\$ 79,530.00	
18	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Crs, Mix "C", N50		Ton	405	68.0000	\$ 27,540.00	59.00000	\$ 23,895.00	59.0000	\$ 23,895.00	70.0000	\$ 28,350.00	
19	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B 6"		Ton	811	14.0000	\$ 11,354.00	10.50000	\$ 8,515.50	12.5600	\$ 10,186.16	9.0000	\$ 7,299.00	
20	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1	40000.0000	\$ 40,000.00	300,000.0000	\$ 300,000.00	58,000.0000	\$ 58,000.00	55,000.0000	\$ 55,000.00	
21	Concrete Structures		CuYd	41.3	900.0000	\$ 37,170.00	1,510.00000	\$ 62,363.00	609.0000	\$ 25,151.70	1,000.0000	\$ 41,300.00	
22	Concrete Superstructures		CuYd	96.1	900.0000	\$ 86,490.00	2,015.00000	\$ 193,641.50	971.0000	\$ 93,313.10	1,200.0000	\$ 115,320.00	
23	Bridge Deck Grooving		SqYd	285	16.0000	\$ 4,560.00	17.10000	\$ 4,873.50	14.7000	\$ 4,189.50	15.0000	\$ 4,275.00	
24	Protective Coat		SqYd	317	5.0000	\$ 1,585.00	3.50000	\$ 1,109.50	2.2600	\$ 716.42	2.0000	\$ 634.00	
25	Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel		Lsum	1	200000.0000	\$ 200,000.00	188,950.00000	\$ 188,950.00	164,800.0000	\$ 164,800.00	200,000.0000	\$ 200,000.00	
26	Stud Shear Connections		Each	1656	7.0000	\$ 11,592.00	2.00000	\$ 3,312.00	3.7200	\$ 6,160.32	7.0000	\$ 11,592.00	
27	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	26300	1.7500	\$ 46,025.00	1.58000	\$ 41,554.00	1.6200	\$ 42,606.00	2.0000	\$ 52,600.00	
28	Steel Railing, Type SM		Foot	171	150.0000	\$ 25,650.00	165.32000	\$ 28,269.72	165.3200	\$ 28,269.72	190.0000	\$ 32,490.00	
29	Furnishing Metal Shell Piles 12" x 0.250"		Foot	583	68.0000	\$ 39,644.00	128.00000	\$ 74,624.00	45.8800	\$ 26,748.04	91.0000	\$ 53,053.00	
30	Driving Piles		Foot	583	0.0100	\$ 5.83	1.00000	\$ 583.00	0.1000	\$ 58.30	1.0000	\$ 583.00	
31	Test Pile Metal Shells		Each	1	5000.0000	\$ 5,000.00	2,500.00000	\$ 2,500.00	5,150.0000	\$ 5,150.00	5,000.0000	\$ 5,000.00	
32	Name Plates		Each	1	600.0000	\$ 600.00	750.00000	\$ 750.00	389.0000	\$ 389.00	900.0000	\$ 900.00	
Total Bid:		As Read:											
		As Calculated:				1,266,036.64		810,427.04		942,357.80			



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 17-00022-01-BR
 Estimate: 1,029,093.53

Date: 18-Apr-18
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Attended By: _____

Name of Bidder:							Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Civil Constructors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.			
Address of Bidder:							1166 Lake Ave, Woodstock, IL 60098		2283 Route 20 East Freeport, IL 61032		75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136			
Proposal Guarantee:							Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
Terms:														
Approved Engineer's Estimate														
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
33	Anchor Bolts, 1"		Each	24	50.0000	\$ 1,200.00	100.00000	\$ 2,400.00	94.8000	\$ 2,275.20	100.0000	\$ 2,400.00		
34	End Sections, Equivalent Round-Size 15"		Each	2	300.0000	\$ 600.00	460.00000	\$ 920.00	475.0000	\$ 950.00	850.0000	\$ 1,700.00		
35	Geocomposite Wall Drain		SqYd	82	27.0000	\$ 2,214.00	35.00000	\$ 2,870.00	16.8000	\$ 1,377.60	32.0000	\$ 2,624.00		
36	Concrete Headwalls for Pipe Drains		Each	4	280.0000	\$ 1,120.00	250.00000	\$ 1,000.00	200.0000	\$ 800.00	2,000.0000	\$ 8,000.00		
37	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Ty A, 6 Ft Post		Foot	525	37.0000	\$ 19,425.00	25.65000	\$ 13,466.25	25.6500	\$ 13,466.25	24.0000	\$ 12,600.00		
38	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 5A		Each	4	1200.0000	\$ 4,800.00	985.00000	\$ 3,940.00	985.0000	\$ 3,940.00	1,100.0000	\$ 4,400.00		
39	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1, Sp, Tangent		Each	4	2500.0000	\$ 10,000.00	2,514.00000	\$ 10,056.00	2,514.0000	\$ 10,056.00	3,400.0000	\$ 13,600.00		
40	Guardrail Removal		Foot	762	4.0000	\$ 3,048.00	10.00000	\$ 7,620.00	4.3900	\$ 3,345.18	5.0000	\$ 3,810.00		
41	Mobilization		Lsum	1	50000.0000	\$ 50,000.00	88,250.00000	\$ 88,250.00	59,629.0000	\$ 59,629.00	89,000.0000	\$ 89,000.00		
42	Paint Pavement Marking-Line 4"		Foot	8160	0.5000	\$ 4,080.00	0.35000	\$ 2,856.00	0.2800	\$ 2,284.80	0.6000	\$ 4,896.00		
43	Guardrail Markers, Type A		Each	20	10.0000	\$ 200.00	12.00000	\$ 240.00	12.0000	\$ 240.00	12.0000	\$ 240.00		
44	Terminal Marker-Direct Applied		Each	4	35.0000	\$ 140.00	35.00000	\$ 140.00	35.0000	\$ 140.00	50.0000	\$ 200.00		
45	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 15"		Foot	115	50.0000	\$ 5,750.00	58.35000	\$ 6,710.25	28.0000	\$ 3,220.00	85.0000	\$ 9,775.00		
46	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, ERS 15"		Foot	89	55.0000	\$ 4,895.00	59.15000	\$ 5,264.35	32.0000	\$ 2,848.00	100.0000	\$ 8,900.00		
47	Earth Excavation (Special)		CuYd	2829	12.0000	\$ 33,948.00	5.00000	\$ 14,145.00	17.2000	\$ 48,658.80	26.0000	\$ 73,554.00		
48	Seeding, Class 1 (Special)		Acre	0.29	3000.0000	\$ 870.00	9,895.00000	\$ 2,869.55	2,850.0000	\$ 826.50	3,900.0000	\$ 1,131.00		
49	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		Acre	2.06	3000.0000	\$ 6,180.00	2,870.00000	\$ 5,912.20	2,950.0000	\$ 6,077.00	3,900.0000	\$ 8,034.00		
50	Granular Backfill For Structures		CuYd	160	47.0000	\$ 7,520.00	65.00000	\$ 10,400.00	40.0000	\$ 6,400.00	36.0000	\$ 5,760.00		
51	Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)		Lsum	1	8000.0000	\$ 8,000.00	43,900.00000	\$ 43,900.00	6,650.0000	\$ 6,650.00	35,000.0000	\$ 35,000.00		
52	Construction Layout		Lsum	1	8000.0000	\$ 8,000.00	2,800.00000	\$ 2,800.00	6,735.0000	\$ 6,735.00	15,000.0000	\$ 15,000.00		
53	Pipe Underdrains For Structures 4"		Foot	174	24.0000	\$ 4,176.00	25.00000	\$ 4,350.00	20.0000	\$ 3,480.00	17.0000	\$ 2,958.00		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Total Bid:							As Read:	1,496,146.24	993,826.37	1,245,939.80	As Calculated:	1,496,146.24	993,826.37	1,245,939.80

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 17-00022-01-BR
 Estimate: 1,029,093.53

 Date: 18-Apr-18
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:					Martin & Company Excavating		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.					
Address of Bidder:					2456 E Pleasant Grove Rd		1129 Harrison Avenue					
					Oregon, IL 61061		Rockford, IL 61104					
Proposed Guarantee:					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
Terms:												
Approved Engineer's Estimate												
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Removal and Disposal of Unsuit. Material		CuYd	810	10.0000	\$ 8,100.00	8.00000	\$ 6,480.00	18.0000	\$ 14,580.00		\$ -
2	Channel Excavation		CuYd	1315	12.0000	\$ 15,780.00	24.10000	\$ 31,691.50	14.5000	\$ 19,067.50		\$ -
3	Furnished Excavation		CuYd	3152	13.0000	\$ 40,976.00	20.00000	\$ 63,040.00	24.0000	\$ 75,648.00		\$ -
4	Granular Embankment, Special		Ton	360	28.0000	\$ 10,080.00	19.30000	\$ 6,948.00	21.0000	\$ 7,560.00		\$ -
5	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"		SqYd	1404	5.0000	\$ 7,020.00	3.66000	\$ 5,138.64	4.0000	\$ 5,616.00		\$ -
6	Erosion Control Blanket		SqYd	1933	2.5000	\$ 4,832.50	2.65000	\$ 5,122.45	2.2500	\$ 4,349.25		\$ -
7	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	470	3.0000	\$ 1,410.00	0.50000	\$ 235.00	1.0000	\$ 470.00		\$ -
8	Temporary Ditch Checks		Foot	60	12.0000	\$ 720.00	15.00000	\$ 900.00	20.0000	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
9	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	1264	3.0000	\$ 3,792.00	3.00000	\$ 3,792.00	2.2500	\$ 2,844.00		\$ -
10	Inlet and Pipe Protection		Each	3	200.0000	\$ 600.00	150.00000	\$ 450.00	200.0000	\$ 600.00		\$ -
11	Stone RipRap, Class A4		SqYd	790	52.0000	\$ 41,080.00	59.00000	\$ 46,610.00	51.0000	\$ 40,290.00		\$ -
12	Filter Fabric		SqYd	790	2.5000	\$ 1,975.00	3.00000	\$ 2,370.00	2.2500	\$ 1,777.50		\$ -
13	Subbase Granular Material, Type A 12"		SqYd	3505	15.0000	\$ 52,575.00	12.66000	\$ 44,373.30	12.3000	\$ 43,111.50		\$ -
14	Aggregate Base Course, Type A 6"		SqYd	4753	8.0000	\$ 38,024.00	6.99000	\$ 33,223.47	6.2000	\$ 29,468.60		\$ -
15	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B		Ton	243	30.0000	\$ 7,290.00	17.10000	\$ 4,155.30	17.0000	\$ 4,131.00		\$ -
16	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Pound	10843	0.4000	\$ 4,337.20	0.25000	\$ 2,710.75	0.0100	\$ 108.43		\$ -
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Crs, IL-19.0, N50		Ton	1205	64.0000	\$ 77,120.00	74.00000	\$ 89,170.00	59.0000	\$ 71,095.00		\$ -
18	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Crs, Mix "C", N50		Ton	405	68.0000	\$ 27,540.00	78.00000	\$ 31,590.00	59.0000	\$ 23,895.00		\$ -
19	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B 6"		Ton	811	14.0000	\$ 11,354.00	12.25000	\$ 9,934.75	25.0000	\$ 20,275.00		\$ -
20	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1	40000.0000	\$ 40,000.00	36,000.00000	\$ 36,000.00	29,000.0000	\$ 29,000.00		\$ -
21	Concrete Structures		CuYd	41.3	900.0000	\$ 37,170.00	998.00000	\$ 41,217.40	1,369.3800	\$ 56,555.39		\$ -
22	Concrete Superstructures		CuYd	96.1	900.0000	\$ 86,490.00	1,210.00000	\$ 116,281.00	1,226.2500	\$ 117,842.63		\$ -
23	Bridge Deck Grooving		SqYd	285	16.0000	\$ 4,560.00	21.00000	\$ 5,985.00	15.0000	\$ 4,275.00		\$ -
24	Protective Coat		SqYd	317	5.0000	\$ 1,585.00	5.00000	\$ 1,585.00	3.5400	\$ 1,122.18		\$ -
25	Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel		Lsum	1	200000.0000	\$ 200,000.00	182,000.00000	\$ 182,000.00	180,426.8900	\$ 180,426.89		\$ -
26	Stud Shear Connections		Each	1656	7.0000	\$ 11,592.00	6.00000	\$ 9,936.00	7.6300	\$ 12,635.28		\$ -
27	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	26300	1.7500	\$ 46,025.00	1.90000	\$ 49,970.00	2.1700	\$ 57,071.00		\$ -
28	Steel Railing, Type SM		Foot	171	150.0000	\$ 25,650.00	185.00000	\$ 31,635.00	165.3200	\$ 28,269.72		\$ -
29	Furnishing Metal Shell Piles 12" x 0.250"		Foot	583	68.0000	\$ 39,644.00	78.00000	\$ 45,474.00	81.2700	\$ 47,380.41		\$ -
30	Driving Piles		Foot	583	0.0100	\$ 5.83	1.00000	\$ 583.00	0.1000	\$ 58.30		\$ -
31	Test Pile Metal Shells		Each	1	5000.0000	\$ 5,000.00	8,000.00000	\$ 8,000.00	10,768.4200	\$ 10,768.42		\$ -
32	Name Plates		Each	1	600.0000	\$ 600.00	600.00000	\$ 600.00	642.1900	\$ 642.19		\$ -
Total Bid:					As Read:							
					As Calculated:		917,201.56		912,134.19		-	

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 17-00022-01-BR
 Estimate: 1,029,093.53

Date: 18-Apr-18
 Time: 9:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:	Martin & Company Excavating	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.	
	2456 E Pleasant Grove Rd	1129 Harrison Avenue	
	Oregon, IL 61061	Rockford, IL 61104	

Proposal Guarantee: Terms:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
-------------------------------	----------	----------	----------

Approved Engineer's Estimate			
------------------------------	--	--	--

Attended By: _____

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
33	Anchor Bolts, 1"		Each	24	50.0000	\$	1,200.00	75.00000	\$	1,800.00	126.3600	\$	3,032.64		\$	-
34	End Sections, Equivalent Round-Size 15"		Each	2	300.0000	\$	600.00	600.00000	\$	1,200.00	475.0000	\$	950.00		\$	-
35	Geocomposite Wall Drain		SqYd	82	27.0000	\$	2,214.00	25.00000	\$	2,050.00	42.1100	\$	3,453.02		\$	-
36	Concrete Headwalls for Pipe Drains		Each	4	280.0000	\$	1,120.00	275.00000	\$	1,100.00	200.0000	\$	800.00		\$	-
37	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Ty A, 6 Ft Post		Foot	525	37.0000	\$	19,425.00	29.00000	\$	15,225.00	25.6500	\$	13,466.25		\$	-
38	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 5A		Each	4	1200.0000	\$	4,800.00	1,105.00000	\$	4,420.00	985.0000	\$	3,940.00		\$	-
39	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1, Sp, Tangent		Each	4	2500.0000	\$	10,000.00	2,750.00000	\$	11,000.00	2,514.0000	\$	10,056.00		\$	-
40	Guardrail Removal		Foot	762	4.0000	\$	3,048.00	5.00000	\$	3,810.00	5.0000	\$	3,810.00		\$	-
41	Mobilization		Lsum	1	50000.0000	\$	50,000.00	60,000.00000	\$	60,000.00	66,147.3500	\$	66,147.35		\$	-
42	Paint Pavement Marking-Line 4"		Foot	8160	0.5000	\$	4,080.00	0.30000	\$	2,448.00	0.4000	\$	3,264.00		\$	-
43	Guardrail Markers, Type A		Each	20	10.0000	\$	200.00	14.00000	\$	280.00	12.0000	\$	240.00		\$	-
44	Terminal Marker-Direct Applied		Each	4	35.0000	\$	140.00	40.00000	\$	160.00	20.0000	\$	80.00		\$	-
45	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 15"		Foot	115	50.0000	\$	5,750.00	28.00000	\$	3,220.00	28.0000	\$	3,220.00		\$	-
46	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, ERS 15"		Foot	89	55.0000	\$	4,895.00	34.00000	\$	3,026.00	32.0000	\$	2,848.00		\$	-
47	Earth Excavation (Special)		CuYd	2829	12.0000	\$	33,948.00	16.03000	\$	45,348.87	17.2000	\$	48,658.80		\$	-
48	Seeding, Class 1 (Special)		Acre	0.29	3000.0000	\$	870.00	6,000.00000	\$	1,740.00	5,000.0000	\$	1,450.00		\$	-
49	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		Acre	2.06	3000.0000	\$	6,180.00	1,200.00000	\$	2,472.00	1,000.0000	\$	2,060.00		\$	-
50	Granular Backfill For Structures		CuYd	160	47.0000	\$	7,520.00	36.10000	\$	5,776.00	40.0000	\$	6,400.00		\$	-
51	Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)		Lsum	1	8000.0000	\$	8,000.00	7,000.00000	\$	7,000.00	6,650.0000	\$	6,650.00		\$	-
52	Construction Layout		Lsum	1	8000.0000	\$	8,000.00	5,500.00000	\$	5,500.00	6,320.0000	\$	6,320.00		\$	-
53	Pipe Underdrains For Structures 4"		Foot	174	24.0000	\$	4,176.00	19.10000	\$	3,323.40	20.0000	\$	3,480.00		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
						\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
Total Bid:							As Read:		1,098,100.83		1,102,460.25					
							As Calculated:		1,098,100.83		1,102,460.25					